

Kanwar Negi Vs. Rajesh Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 87 of 2024

15.9.2025 **Present:** Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Answer to the question whether the matter can be compromised after the disposal of the revision is awaited from the Larger Bench.

Be listed after the reference is answered by the Larger Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th September, 2025
(Chander)