

**Kanwar Negi vs. Rajesh Kumar**

**Cr.MP No.3995 of 2025  
in Cr. Revision No. 87 of 2024**

23.04.2026. Present: Ms. Madurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026**  
(ravinder)