

Kanwar Negi vs. Rajesh Kumar

**Cr.MP No. 3995 of 2025 in
Cr. Revision No. 87 of 2024**

25.06.2026 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priti, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, under instructions submits that the matter has been reconciled between the parties.

In view of the order passed by this Court in *Rakesh Kumar Vs. Ashok Kumar Bansal in Criminal Revision no. 564 of 2025 in Cr.MP No. 624 of 2026, dated 27.2.2026*, the applicant/petitioner is directed to deposit 15% of the cheque amount before Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Kasumpti, Shimla-9 and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th June, 2026
(Nikita)