

06.08.2026 Present: Ms. Preeti, Advocate vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon,
Advocate for petitioner.

As per report of Registry, there is no information qua deposit of 15% of cheque amount, however, today Ms. Preeti, Advocate for the petitioner has submitted that she has deposited 15% of cheque amount i.e Rs. 22,500/- before Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Service Authority, Kasumpti, Shimla-09 on 05.08.2026 vide receipt dated 04.05.2008. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

06.08.2026 *(Shalini)*